During the month of August the Dental Clinic treated 360 
military and 120 Vietmmese. 

g~ Civil Affairs/Civic .. Action 

(1) The Civic Action Program continues on a daiiy basis. 

(2) ~ctivi tie~ were as follows: 

(a.) Tho 113dCap' Program provided treatment for one hundred 
forty two persons '(142). 

(b) The Battalion sponsored, Vietmmese brickyard proo.uced 
a total of 34,248 soil cement bricks during this pericx:l • 

. (c) A total of 42,634 soil cement bricks were issued for 
various civic action project throughout Quang Nam Province. 

9 Enclosure (1)